

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	1 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188	2 Scarsella Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	3 Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889	4 Archer Construction, Inc. 7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032-1354	5 Active Construction Inc. P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371
TOTALS		\$541,925.36	\$590,180.91	\$597,497.66	\$620,511.26	\$624,911.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-I - LEVEE</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	20,520.00	\$20,520.00	57,695.48	\$57,695.48
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	28,626.00	\$28,626.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1010	Grinding and Mixing Existing Asphalt with Base Material	3,700	SY	2.40	\$8,880.00	1.55	\$5,735.00	1.50	\$5,550.00	4.00	\$14,800.00	2.44	\$9,028.00
1015	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	335	SY	6.00	\$2,010.00	6.60	\$2,211.00	4.20	\$1,407.00	5.50	\$1,842.50	5.30	\$1,775.50
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	230	SY	4.00	\$920.00	6.60	\$1,518.00	6.57	\$1,511.10	5.00	\$1,150.00	12.70	\$2,921.00
1022	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Commercial Driveway (Reinforced)	144	SY	5.00	\$720.00	10.00	\$1,440.00	9.50	\$1,368.00	10.75	\$1,548.00	12.60	\$1,814.40
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	340	LF	4.00	\$1,360.00	3.50	\$1,190.00	3.08	\$1,047.20	2.50	\$850.00	2.20	\$748.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	210	LF	4.00	\$840.00	2.00	\$420.00	3.86	\$810.60	1.50	\$315.00	2.00	\$420.00
1045	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Traffic Signs	1	LS	350.00	\$350.00	100.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$400.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	185	LF	4.00	\$740.00	3.00	\$555.00	2.10	\$388.50	2.00	\$370.00	3.00	\$555.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	30	LF	4.00	\$120.00	8.00	\$240.00	4.20	\$126.00	11.00	\$330.00	10.00	\$300.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	225	CY	15.00	\$3,375.00	17.25	\$3,881.25	16.36	\$3,681.00	25.50	\$5,737.50	28.00	\$6,300.00
1061	Stormwater Detention Pond Excavation, Including Haul	200	CY	15.00	\$3,000.00	17.25	\$3,450.00	16.36	\$3,272.00	27.50	\$5,500.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	475	CY	12.00	\$5,700.00	17.25	\$8,193.75	16.36	\$7,771.00	30.65	\$14,558.75	22.00	\$10,450.00
1070	Light Loose Riprap	10	TON	30.00	\$300.00	75.00	\$750.00	56.00	\$560.00	53.00	\$530.00	120.00	\$1,200.00
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	5,900	TON	11.50	\$67,850.00	16.55	\$97,645.00	10.41	\$61,419.00	16.00	\$94,400.00	12.00	\$70,800.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	865	TON	18.00	\$15,570.00	20.00	\$17,300.00	24.00	\$20,760.00	22.00	\$19,030.00	19.00	\$16,435.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	1,216	TON	18.00	\$21,888.00	20.00	\$24,320.00	19.60	\$23,833.60	20.25	\$24,624.00	20.00	\$24,320.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	775	TON	82.00	\$63,550.00	81.00	\$62,775.00	82.50	\$63,937.50	89.00	\$68,975.00	83.00	\$64,325.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	198	SY	40.00	\$7,920.00	30.00	\$5,940.00	37.00	\$7,326.00	38.75	\$7,672.50	37.00	\$7,326.00
1150	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk - 2 Inch Depth	60	SY	22.00	\$1,320.00	21.00	\$1,260.00	47.25	\$2,835.00	28.00	\$1,680.00	19.00	\$1,140.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	370	LF	18.00	\$6,660.00	15.00	\$5,550.00	18.08	\$6,689.60	19.00	\$7,030.00	17.00	\$6,290.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	200	LF	7.50	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$1,400.00	7.88	\$1,576.00	6.00	\$1,200.00	8.60	\$1,720.00
1215	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	82	LF	15.00	\$1,230.00	23.50	\$1,927.00	18.08	\$1,482.56	20.50	\$1,681.00	20.00	\$1,640.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	350.00	\$1,050.00	230.00	\$690.00	605.00	\$1,815.00	320.00	\$960.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	230.00	\$460.00	772.00	\$1,544.00	320.00	\$640.00
1235	Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$700.00	230.00	\$460.00	130.00	\$260.00	60.00	\$120.00
1285	Install Fixed or Removable Bollard	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,300.00	\$2,600.00	1,111.00	\$2,222.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1290	Vehicle Access Control Gate	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	850.00	\$850.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1291	Remove Existing Bollard	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	50.00	\$200.00	50.00	\$200.00	82.00	\$328.00	56.00	\$224.00
1303	Remove Existing Beam Guardrail	90	LF	8.00	\$720.00	7.00	\$630.00	24.00	\$2,160.00	3.00	\$270.00	8.50	\$765.00
1304	Remove Existing Guardrail Anchor	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	200.00	\$400.00	215.00	\$430.00	145.00	\$290.00	132.00	\$264.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type I	164	LF	25.00	\$4,100.00	23.00	\$3,772.00	26.00	\$4,264.00	40.00	\$6,560.00	31.00	\$5,084.00
1308	Beam Guardrail End Terminal, Design C	2	EA	100.00	\$200.00	70.00	\$140.00	168.00	\$336.00	99.00	\$198.00	95.00	\$190.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	830.00	\$1,660.00	975.00	\$1,950.00	950.00	\$1,900.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	300.00	\$1,800.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	207.00	\$1,242.00	358.00	\$2,148.00	350.00	\$2,100.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	830.00	\$830.00	480.00	\$480.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00
1345	Trail Detour Signage	72	SF	25.00	\$1,800.00	20.00	\$1,440.00	8.00	\$576.00	12.75	\$918.00	20.00	\$1,440.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360	Inspection Trench	835	LF	5.00	\$4,175.00	16.00	\$13,360.00	12.00	\$10,020.00	4.00	\$3,340.00	9.30	\$7,765.50

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	1 SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188	2 Scarsella Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	3 Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889	4 Archer Construction, Inc. 7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032-1354	5 Active Construction Inc. P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371
TOTALS		\$541,925.36	\$590,180.91	\$597,497.66	\$620,511.26	\$624,911.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$286,198.00		\$357,393.00		\$306,829.66		\$353,793.25		\$351,955.88
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$27,188.81		\$33,952.34		\$29,148.82		\$33,610.36		\$33,435.81
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$313,386.81		\$391,345.34		\$335,978.48		\$387,403.61		\$385,391.69

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-IV - STORM SEWER</b>													
4010	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	48	LF	70.00	\$3,360.00	70.00	\$3,360.00	80.50	\$3,864.00	64.00	\$3,072.00	81.00	\$3,888.00
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	230	LF	80.00	\$18,400.00	76.00	\$17,480.00	94.50	\$21,735.00	75.00	\$17,250.00	91.00	\$20,930.00
4020	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter Concrete	60	LF	75.00	\$4,500.00	62.00	\$3,720.00	64.00	\$3,840.00	61.00	\$3,660.00	71.00	\$4,260.00
4025	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL with Post Indicator	1	EA	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,900.00	\$3,900.00	2,511.00	\$2,511.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00
4030	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter HDPE Flex Pipe (N-12 or Equal)	265	LF	35.00	\$9,275.00	24.00	\$6,360.00	21.50	\$5,697.50	19.50	\$5,167.50	23.00	\$6,095.00
4060	Valve Box Top Section and Lid	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	285.00	\$285.00	129.00	\$129.00	101.00	\$101.00	300.00	\$300.00
4065	Valve Box Base Section	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$200.00	70.00	\$70.00	79.00	\$79.00	200.00	\$200.00
4070	Valve Operating Nut Extender	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	115.00	\$115.00	78.00	\$78.00	105.00	\$105.00	300.00	\$300.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	3	EA	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	915.00	\$2,745.00	720.00	\$2,160.00	914.00	\$2,742.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
4090	Catch Basin, Type 2 - 60 Inch Diameter Saddle Manhole with Flat Top Section	1	EA	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	9,800.00	\$9,800.00	7,276.00	\$7,276.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00
4110	Locking Diamond Plate Frame and Cover Cast in Flat Top	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	445.00	\$445.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,519.00	\$1,519.00	700.00	\$700.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	315.00	\$945.00	369.00	\$1,107.00	405.00	\$1,215.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
4130	24 Inch Diameter Aluminum Flap Gate Assembly	1	EA	4,300.00	\$4,300.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00	5,290.00	\$5,290.00	4,679.00	\$4,679.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00
4135	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	400.00	\$2,000.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	375.00	\$1,875.00	199.00	\$995.00	230.00	\$1,150.00
4145	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	620	EA	11.00	\$6,820.00	10.00	\$6,200.00	17.25	\$10,695.00	2.75	\$1,705.00	9.00	\$5,580.00
4160	Fine Aggregate Gradation for Portland Cement Concrete	5	TON	100.00	\$500.00	65.00	\$325.00	40.00	\$200.00	58.00	\$290.00	105.00	\$525.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	162	TON	13.00	\$2,106.00	16.50	\$2,673.00	14.70	\$2,381.40	17.00	\$2,754.00	17.30	\$2,802.60
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	560	TON	13.00	\$7,280.00	15.00	\$8,400.00	8.50	\$4,760.00	16.50	\$9,240.00	16.70	\$9,352.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$71,291.00		\$67,853.00		\$78,231.90		\$64,360.50		\$70,982.60
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$6,772.65		\$6,446.04		\$7,432.03		\$6,114.25		\$6,743.35
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$78,063.65		\$74,299.04		\$85,663.93		\$70,474.75		\$77,725.95

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,040	HR	50.00	\$52,000.00	0.01	\$10.40	48.00	\$49,920.00	50.00	\$52,000.00	48.00	\$49,920.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	40	SF	14.00	\$560.00	15.00	\$600.00	33.00	\$1,320.00	7.00	\$280.00	26.00	\$1,040.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	285	HR	65.00	\$18,525.00	0.01	\$2.85	9.00	\$2,565.00	50.22	\$14,312.70	60.00	\$17,100.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	41,700.00	\$41,700.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	173.00	\$173.00	4,300.00	\$4,300.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	800	LF	0.20	\$160.00	0.75	\$600.00	0.89	\$712.00	1.00	\$800.00	0.92	\$736.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	650	LF	0.70	\$455.00	1.75	\$1,137.50	0.89	\$578.50	2.00	\$1,300.00	2.15	\$1,397.50
5105	Painted Curbing	60	LF	5.00	\$300.00	5.00	\$300.00	5.25	\$315.00	5.50	\$330.00	5.30	\$318.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$75,000.00		\$44,350.75		\$59,110.50		\$69,195.70		\$74,811.50
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$7,125.00		\$4,213.32		\$5,615.50		\$6,573.59		\$7,107.09
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$82,125.00		\$48,564.07		\$64,726.00		\$75,769.29		\$81,918.59

CITY OF KENT		BIDDER'S		1		2		3		4		5	
PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements		NAME AND		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		Lloyd Enterprises, Inc.		Archer Construction, Inc.		Active Construction Inc.	
BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.		ADDRESS		2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		P.O. Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		P.O. Box 3889 Federal Way, WA 98063-3889		7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032-1354		P.O. Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371	
TOTALS				\$541,925.36		\$590,180.91		\$597,497.66		\$620,511.26		\$624,911.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-VI - ELECTRICAL</b>													
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	23,730.00	\$23,730.00	13,310.00	\$13,310.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>					\$12,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$23,730.00		\$13,310.00		\$12,000.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$1,187.50		\$760.00		\$2,254.35		\$1,264.45		\$1,140.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>					\$13,687.50		\$8,760.00		\$25,984.35		\$14,574.45		\$13,140.00
<b>SCHEDULE A-VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.5	AC	2,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,525.00	\$2,287.50	1,600.00	\$2,400.00	1,870.00	\$2,805.00	1,700.00	\$2,550.00
7004	High Visibility Filter Fabric Fence	740	LF	4.00	\$2,960.00	5.00	\$3,700.00	6.50	\$4,810.00	3.50	\$2,590.00	4.50	\$3,330.00
7006	Wattle	50	LF	4.00	\$200.00	6.00	\$300.00	8.80	\$440.00	2.85	\$142.50	3.50	\$175.00
7015	Inlet Protection	7	EA	65.00	\$455.00	75.00	\$525.00	70.00	\$490.00	45.00	\$315.00	76.00	\$532.00
7020	Erosion Control Blanket	580	SY	1.50	\$870.00	2.50	\$1,450.00	1.88	\$1,090.40	2.00	\$1,160.00	1.60	\$928.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	DAY	25.00	\$1,125.00	150.00	\$6,750.00	86.00	\$3,870.00	21.00	\$945.00	1.00	\$45.00
7040	Street Cleaning Sweeper	180	HOURLY	50.00	\$9,000.00	75.00	\$13,500.00	155.00	\$27,900.00	138.00	\$24,840.00	110.00	\$19,800.00
7050	Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	2.25	\$2,250.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	1.91	\$1,910.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	3.11	\$3,110.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>					\$24,860.00		\$37,512.50		\$47,910.40		\$39,797.50		\$35,470.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$2,361.70		\$3,563.69		\$4,551.49		\$3,780.76		\$3,369.65
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>					\$27,221.70		\$41,076.19		\$52,461.89		\$43,578.26		\$38,839.65
<b>SCHEDULE A-VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8000	Tree Planting and Staking	4	EA	975.00	\$3,900.00	515.00	\$2,060.00	630.00	\$2,520.00	770.00	\$3,080.00	580.00	\$2,320.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	200	CY	38.00	\$7,600.00	42.25	\$8,450.00	67.81	\$13,562.00	47.00	\$9,400.00	47.50	\$9,500.00
8010	Sod Installation	220	SY	8.00	\$1,760.00	5.75	\$1,265.00	7.35	\$1,617.00	7.00	\$1,540.00	6.50	\$1,430.00
8015	Bark Mulch	25	CY	32.00	\$800.00	43.75	\$1,093.75	45.94	\$1,148.50	48.00	\$1,200.00	49.00	\$1,225.00
8030	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8045	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Modifications	1	FA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>					\$25,060.00		\$23,868.75		\$29,847.50		\$26,220.00		\$25,475.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$2,380.70		\$2,267.53		\$2,835.51		\$2,490.90		\$2,420.13
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>					\$27,440.70		\$26,136.28		\$32,683.01		\$28,710.90		\$27,895.13
<b>SUMMARY</b>													
Total Schedule A-I (Levee)					\$313,386.81		\$391,345.34		\$335,978.48		\$387,403.61		\$385,391.69
Total Schedule A-IV (Storm Sewer)					\$78,063.65		\$74,299.04		\$85,663.93		\$70,474.75		\$77,725.95
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)					\$82,125.00		\$48,564.07		\$64,726.00		\$75,769.29		\$81,918.59
Total Schedule A-VI (Electrical)					\$13,687.50		\$8,760.00		\$25,984.35		\$14,574.45		\$13,140.00
Total Schedule A-VII (Temporary Erosion & Sedimentation Control)					\$27,221.70		\$41,076.19		\$52,461.89		\$43,578.26		\$38,839.65
Total Schedule A-VIII (Roadside Restoration)					\$27,440.70		\$26,136.28		\$32,683.01		\$28,710.90		\$27,895.13
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					\$541,925.36		\$590,180.91		\$597,497.66		\$620,511.26		\$624,911.00

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	6 Hoffman Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022	7 Goodfellow Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	8 Tapani, Inc. P.O. Box 1900 Battle Ground, WA 98604	9 Fury Site Works, Inc. P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045	10 Road Construction NW P.O. Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188
TOTALS		\$642,946.80	\$647,056.31	\$662,450.09	\$714,651.16	\$744,619.44

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-I - LEVEE</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	53,000.00	\$53,000.00	29,183.10	\$29,183.10	68,000.00	\$68,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	14,120.00	\$14,120.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	12,902.93	\$12,902.93	13,500.00	\$13,500.00
1010	Grinding and Mixing Existing Asphalt with Base Material	3,700	SY	1.85	\$6,845.00	7.00	\$25,900.00	4.00	\$14,800.00	2.91	\$10,767.00	4.00	\$14,800.00
1015	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	335	SY	7.50	\$2,512.50	6.00	\$2,010.00	3.45	\$1,155.75	8.73	\$2,924.55	8.25	\$2,763.75
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	230	SY	7.00	\$1,610.00	6.00	\$1,380.00	4.00	\$920.00	18.56	\$4,268.80	8.00	\$1,840.00
1022	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Commercial Driveway (Reinforced)	144	SY	15.00	\$2,160.00	8.00	\$1,152.00	3.00	\$432.00	19.32	\$2,782.08	14.00	\$2,016.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	340	LF	3.00	\$1,020.00	3.00	\$1,020.00	1.45	\$493.00	7.60	\$2,584.00	5.00	\$1,700.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	210	LF	2.50	\$525.00	2.00	\$420.00	1.00	\$210.00	6.41	\$1,346.10	4.00	\$840.00
1045	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Traffic Signs	1	LS	400.00	\$400.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	550.00	\$550.00	1,663.75	\$1,663.75	500.00	\$500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	185	LF	2.40	\$444.00	2.00	\$370.00	1.50	\$277.50	3.33	\$616.05	2.50	\$462.50
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	30	LF	5.00	\$150.00	5.00	\$150.00	8.50	\$255.00	8.32	\$249.60	12.00	\$360.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	225	CY	15.00	\$3,375.00	22.00	\$4,950.00	19.00	\$4,275.00	22.32	\$5,022.00	35.00	\$7,875.00
1061	Stormwater Detention Pond Excavation, Including Haul	200	CY	21.00	\$4,200.00	22.00	\$4,400.00	27.00	\$5,400.00	29.05	\$5,810.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	475	CY	17.00	\$8,075.00	22.00	\$10,450.00	40.00	\$19,000.00	30.65	\$14,558.75	20.00	\$9,500.00
1070	Light Loose Riprap	10	TON	53.00	\$530.00	70.00	\$700.00	36.00	\$360.00	57.46	\$574.60	75.00	\$750.00
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	5,900	TON	15.50	\$91,450.00	21.00	\$123,900.00	17.00	\$100,300.00	17.19	\$101,421.00	17.00	\$100,300.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	865	TON	22.00	\$19,030.00	22.00	\$19,030.00	22.00	\$19,030.00	37.14	\$32,126.10	28.00	\$24,220.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	1,216	TON	22.00	\$26,752.00	22.00	\$26,752.00	25.00	\$30,400.00	31.62	\$38,449.92	28.00	\$34,048.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	775	TON	87.00	\$67,425.00	80.00	\$62,000.00	100.00	\$77,500.00	105.19	\$81,522.25	113.00	\$87,575.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	198	SY	43.00	\$8,514.00	35.00	\$6,930.00	110.00	\$21,780.00	59.36	\$11,753.28	33.00	\$6,534.00
1150	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk - 2 Inch Depth	60	SY	20.00	\$1,200.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	59.27	\$3,556.20	19.00	\$1,140.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	370	LF	18.00	\$6,660.00	17.00	\$6,290.00	70.00	\$25,900.00	24.81	\$9,179.70	16.50	\$6,105.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	200	LF	7.70	\$1,540.00	7.00	\$1,400.00	6.50	\$1,300.00	7.92	\$1,584.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
1215	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	82	LF	25.00	\$2,050.00	17.00	\$1,394.00	67.00	\$5,494.00	33.35	\$2,734.70	16.50	\$1,353.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	3	EA	260.00	\$780.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	170.00	\$510.00	1,334.51	\$4,003.53	600.00	\$1,800.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	950.00	\$1,900.00	825.00	\$1,650.00	170.00	\$340.00	1,333.85	\$2,667.70	580.00	\$1,160.00
1235	Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	88.00	\$176.00	600.01	\$1,200.02	475.00	\$950.00
1285	Install Fixed or Removable Bollard	2	EA	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	950.00	\$1,900.00	985.00	\$1,970.00	957.05	\$1,914.10	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1290	Vehicle Access Control Gate	1	EA	8,040.00	\$8,040.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	5,613.98	\$5,613.98	11,500.00	\$11,500.00
1291	Remove Existing Bollard	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	150.00	\$600.00	9.00	\$36.00	55.28	\$221.12	65.50	\$262.00
1303	Remove Existing Beam Guardrail	90	LF	20.00	\$1,800.00	10.00	\$900.00	11.00	\$990.00	21.45	\$1,930.50	7.00	\$630.00
1304	Remove Existing Guardrail Anchor	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	200.00	\$400.00	77.00	\$154.00	124.96	\$249.92	250.00	\$500.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type I	164	LF	38.50	\$6,314.00	39.00	\$6,396.00	44.00	\$7,216.00	39.50	\$6,478.00	23.00	\$3,772.00
1308	Beam Guardrail End Terminal, Design C	2	EA	180.00	\$360.00	180.00	\$360.00	202.00	\$404.00	181.07	\$362.14	70.00	\$140.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	2	EA	870.00	\$1,740.00	875.00	\$1,750.00	990.00	\$1,980.00	894.02	\$1,788.04	700.00	\$1,400.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	400.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	413.28	\$2,479.68	600.00	\$3,600.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,001.61	\$1,001.61	950.00	\$950.00
1345	Trail Detour Signage	72	SF	11.00	\$792.00	20.00	\$1,440.00	28.00	\$2,016.00	51.87	\$3,734.64	19.00	\$1,368.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1360	Inspection Trench	835	LF	14.00	\$11,690.00	15.00	\$12,525.00	7.70	\$6,429.50	25.82	\$21,559.70	5.00	\$4,175.00

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	6 Hoffman Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022	7 Goodfellow Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	8 Tapani, Inc. P.O. Box 1900 Battle Ground, WA 98604	9 Fury Site Works, Inc. P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045	10 Road Construction NW P.O. Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188
TOTALS		\$642,946.80	\$647,056.31	\$662,450.09	\$714,651.16	\$744,619.44

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$357,253.50		\$384,619.00		\$434,453.75		\$437,785.14		\$427,289.25
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$33,939.08		\$36,538.81		\$41,273.11		\$41,589.59		\$40,592.48
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$391,192.58		\$421,157.81		\$475,726.86		\$479,374.73		\$467,881.73
<b>SCHEDULE A-IV - STORM SEWER</b>													
4010	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	48	LF	70.00	\$3,360.00	100.00	\$4,800.00	92.00	\$4,416.00	86.90	\$4,171.20	85.00	\$4,080.00
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	230	LF	72.00	\$16,560.00	95.00	\$21,850.00	102.00	\$23,460.00	89.14	\$20,502.20	100.00	\$23,000.00
4020	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter Concrete	60	LF	75.00	\$4,500.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	69.00	\$4,140.00	88.33	\$5,299.80	120.00	\$7,200.00
4025	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL with Post Indicator	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,383.39	\$2,383.39	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
4030	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter HDPE Flex Pipe (N-12 or Equal)	265	LF	23.00	\$6,095.00	30.00	\$7,950.00	37.00	\$9,805.00	29.40	\$7,791.00	55.00	\$14,575.00
4060	Valve Box Top Section and Lid	1	EA	0.01	\$0.01	165.00	\$165.00	88.00	\$88.00	43.00	\$43.00	290.00	\$290.00
4065	Valve Box Base Section	1	EA	0.01	\$0.01	100.00	\$100.00	52.00	\$52.00	26.03	\$26.03	107.00	\$107.00
4070	Valve Operating Nut Extender	1	EA	0.01	\$0.01	100.00	\$100.00	78.00	\$78.00	61.11	\$61.11	111.00	\$111.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	3	EA	700.00	\$2,100.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	986.18	\$2,958.54	800.00	\$2,400.00
4090	Catch Basin, Type 2 - 60 Inch Diameter Saddle Manhole with Flat Top Section	1	EA	9,970.00	\$9,970.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00	6,661.64	\$6,661.64	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4110	Locking Diamond Plate Frame and Cover Cast in Flat Top	1	EA	885.00	\$885.00	400.00	\$400.00	460.00	\$460.00	650.71	\$650.71	735.00	\$735.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	3	EA	290.00	\$870.00	300.00	\$900.00	340.00	\$1,020.00	254.62	\$763.86	450.00	\$1,350.00
4130	24 Inch Diameter Aluminum Flap Gate Assembly	1	EA	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,090.43	\$5,090.43	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4135	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	105.00	\$525.00	310.00	\$1,550.00	120.00	\$600.00	511.14	\$2,555.70	600.00	\$3,000.00
4145	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	620	EA	10.00	\$6,200.00	6.00	\$3,720.00	4.50	\$2,790.00	12.80	\$7,936.00	8.00	\$4,960.00
4160	Fine Aggregate Gradation for Portland Cement Concrete	5	TON	320.00	\$1,600.00	50.00	\$250.00	16.00	\$80.00	214.32	\$1,071.60	50.00	\$250.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	162	TON	19.00	\$3,078.00	20.00	\$3,240.00	14.00	\$2,268.00	13.86	\$2,245.32	14.00	\$2,268.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	560	TON	18.00	\$10,080.00	12.00	\$6,720.00	14.00	\$7,840.00	14.94	\$8,366.40	14.00	\$7,840.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$72,423.03		\$71,845.00		\$77,897.00		\$78,577.93		\$87,066.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$6,880.19		\$6,825.28		\$7,400.22		\$7,464.90		\$8,271.27
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$79,303.22		\$78,670.28		\$85,297.22		\$86,042.83		\$95,337.27
<b>SCHEDULE A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,040	HR	43.00	\$44,720.00	43.00	\$44,720.00	1.00	\$1,040.00	44.22	\$45,988.80	45.00	\$46,800.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	40	SF	11.00	\$440.00	9.00	\$360.00	24.00	\$960.00	88.85	\$3,554.00	19.00	\$760.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	285	HR	45.00	\$12,825.00	50.00	\$14,250.00	1.00	\$285.00	44.22	\$12,602.70	49.00	\$13,965.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$600.00	4,159.34	\$4,159.34	5,800.00	\$5,800.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	800	LF	0.65	\$520.00	0.50	\$400.00	1.20	\$960.00	0.85	\$680.00	0.75	\$600.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	650	LF	1.85	\$1,202.50	2.00	\$1,300.00	1.55	\$1,007.50	1.98	\$1,287.00	1.75	\$1,137.50
5105	Painted Curbing	60	LF	5.50	\$330.00	5.50	\$330.00	15.00	\$900.00	5.66	\$339.60	5.00	\$300.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$65,037.50		\$63,360.00		\$5,752.50		\$68,611.44		\$69,362.50
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$6,178.56		\$6,019.20		\$546.49		\$6,518.09		\$6,589.44
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$71,216.06		\$69,379.20		\$6,298.99		\$75,129.53		\$75,951.94

CITY OF KENT		BIDDER'S		6		7		8		9		10	
PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements		NAME AND		Hoffman Construction, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Tapani, Inc.		Fury Site Works, Inc.		Road Construction NW	
BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.		ADDRESS		P.O. Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022		P.O. Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038		P.O. Box 1900 Battle Ground, WA 98604		P.O. Box 2118 North Bend, WA 98045		P.O. Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	
TOTALS				\$642,946.80		\$647,056.31		\$662,450.09		\$714,651.16		\$744,619.44	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-VI - ELECTRICAL</b>													
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	6,249.65	\$6,249.65	32,500.00	\$32,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>					\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,249.65	\$6,249.65	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$2,375.00	\$950.00	\$1,330.00	\$593.72	\$3,087.50				
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>					\$27,375.00	\$10,950.00	\$15,330.00	\$6,843.37	\$35,587.50				
<b>SCHEDULE A-VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.5	AC	2,700.00	\$4,050.00	1,600.00	\$2,400.00	1,800.00	\$2,700.00	1,358.00	\$2,037.00	2,440.00	\$3,660.00
7004	High Visibility Filter Fabric Fence	740	LF	4.30	\$3,182.00	5.00	\$3,700.00	3.50	\$2,590.00	5.64	\$4,173.60	3.00	\$2,220.00
7006	Wattle	50	LF	5.40	\$270.00	9.00	\$450.00	10.00	\$500.00	10.13	\$506.50	4.00	\$200.00
7015	Inlet Protection	7	EA	55.00	\$385.00	80.00	\$560.00	101.00	\$707.00	127.58	\$893.06	80.00	\$560.00
7020	Erosion Control Blanket	580	SY	3.00	\$1,740.00	3.00	\$1,740.00	6.00	\$3,480.00	3.86	\$2,238.80	3.00	\$1,740.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	DAY	65.00	\$2,925.00	45.00	\$2,025.00	45.00	\$2,025.00	36.97	\$1,663.65	76.00	\$3,420.00
7040	Street Cleaning Sweeper	180	HOURLY	138.00	\$24,840.00	100.00	\$18,000.00	70.00	\$12,600.00	107.51	\$19,351.80	115.00	\$20,700.00
7050	Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	2.20	\$2,200.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	3.39	\$3,390.00	2.00	\$2,000.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>					\$44,592.00	\$35,875.00	\$31,602.00	\$39,254.41	\$39,500.00				
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$4,236.24	\$3,408.13	\$3,002.19	\$3,729.17	\$3,752.50				
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>					\$48,828.24	\$39,283.13	\$34,604.19	\$42,983.58	\$43,252.50				
<b>SCHEDULE A-VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8000	Tree Planting and Staking	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	575.00	\$2,300.00	1,650.00	\$6,600.00	413.06	\$1,652.24	500.00	\$2,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	200	CY	38.00	\$7,600.00	47.00	\$9,400.00	90.00	\$18,000.00	29.20	\$5,840.00	35.00	\$7,000.00
8010	Sod Installation	220	SY	5.50	\$1,210.00	6.00	\$1,320.00	10.10	\$2,222.00	12.22	\$2,688.40	15.00	\$3,300.00
8015	Bark Mulch	25	CY	42.00	\$1,050.00	48.00	\$1,200.00	138.00	\$3,450.00	39.61	\$990.25	40.00	\$1,000.00
8030	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8045	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Modifications	1	FA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>					\$22,860.00	\$25,220.00	\$41,272.00	\$22,170.89	\$24,300.00				
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$2,171.70	\$2,395.90	\$3,920.84	\$2,106.23	\$2,308.50				
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>					\$25,031.70	\$27,615.90	\$45,192.84	\$24,277.12	\$26,608.50				
<b>SUMMARY</b>				\$391,192.58		\$421,157.81		\$475,726.86		\$479,374.73		\$467,881.73	
Total Schedule A-I (Levee)				\$79,303.22		\$78,670.28		\$85,297.22		\$86,042.83		\$95,337.27	
Total Schedule A-IV (Storm Sewer)				\$71,216.06		\$69,379.20		\$6,298.99		\$75,129.53		\$75,951.94	
Total Schedule A-VI (Electrical)				\$27,375.00		\$10,950.00		\$15,330.00		\$6,843.37		\$35,587.50	
Total Schedule A-VII (Temporary Erosion & Sedimentation Control)				\$48,828.24		\$39,283.13		\$34,604.19		\$42,983.58		\$43,252.50	
Total Schedule A-VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$25,031.70		\$27,615.90		\$45,192.84		\$24,277.12		\$26,608.50	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				\$642,946.80		\$647,056.31		\$662,450.09		\$714,651.16		\$744,619.44	

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	11 Stan Palmer Construction, Inc. 5108 SW Nixon Loop Bremerton, WA 98312	12 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032	13 Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390	14 Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>
TOTALS		\$748,035.02	\$763,201.86	\$768,204.92	\$825,585.11	\$716,932.64

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-I - LEVEE</b>													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	43,000.00	\$43,000.00	69,000.00	\$69,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	59,000.00	\$59,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1010	Grinding and Mixing Existing Asphalt with Base Material	3,700	SY	9.00	\$33,300.00	5.00	\$18,500.00	3.00	\$11,100.00	3.00	\$11,100.00	15.00	\$55,500.00
1015	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	335	SY	7.00	\$2,345.00	9.00	\$3,015.00	9.00	\$3,015.00	20.00	\$6,700.00	8.00	\$2,680.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk	230	SY	8.00	\$1,840.00	6.00	\$1,380.00	12.00	\$2,760.00	30.00	\$6,900.00	13.00	\$2,990.00
1022	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Commercial Driveway (Reinforced)	144	SY	8.00	\$1,152.00	15.00	\$2,160.00	18.00	\$2,592.00	40.00	\$5,760.00	25.00	\$3,600.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	340	LF	2.00	\$680.00	6.00	\$2,040.00	5.00	\$1,700.00	15.00	\$5,100.00	7.00	\$2,380.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	210	LF	4.00	\$840.00	4.00	\$840.00	3.00	\$630.00	5.00	\$1,050.00	3.50	\$735.00
1045	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Traffic Signs	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	185	LF	10.00	\$1,850.00	3.00	\$555.00	4.00	\$740.00	5.00	\$925.00	5.00	\$925.00
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	30	LF	15.00	\$450.00	10.00	\$300.00	8.00	\$240.00	5.00	\$150.00	7.50	\$225.00
1060	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	225	CY	19.00	\$4,275.00	20.00	\$4,500.00	19.00	\$4,275.00	45.00	\$10,125.00	22.00	\$4,950.00
1061	Stormwater Detention Pond Excavation, Including Haul	200	CY	22.00	\$4,400.00	24.00	\$4,800.00	28.00	\$5,600.00	40.00	\$8,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	475	CY	22.00	\$10,450.00	25.00	\$11,875.00	20.00	\$9,500.00	35.00	\$16,625.00	20.00	\$9,500.00
1070	Light Loose Riprap	10	TON	45.00	\$450.00	90.00	\$900.00	95.00	\$950.00	55.00	\$550.00	60.00	\$600.00
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	5,900	TON	23.00	\$135,700.00	30.00	\$177,000.00	19.00	\$112,100.00	23.00	\$135,700.00	18.50	\$109,150.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	865	TON	28.00	\$24,220.00	24.00	\$20,760.00	23.00	\$19,895.00	25.00	\$21,625.00	25.00	\$21,625.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	1,216	TON	24.00	\$29,184.00	24.00	\$29,184.00	21.00	\$25,536.00	25.00	\$30,400.00	25.00	\$30,400.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	775	TON	83.00	\$64,325.00	95.00	\$73,625.00	90.00	\$69,750.00	85.00	\$65,875.00	90.00	\$69,750.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	198	SY	43.00	\$8,514.00	50.00	\$9,900.00	42.00	\$8,316.00	75.00	\$14,850.00	33.00	\$6,534.00
1150	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk - 2 Inch Depth	60	SY	28.00	\$1,680.00	28.00	\$1,680.00	150.00	\$9,000.00	60.00	\$3,600.00	24.00	\$1,440.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	370	LF	20.00	\$7,400.00	22.00	\$8,140.00	17.00	\$6,290.00	50.00	\$18,500.00	23.00	\$8,510.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	200	LF	8.00	\$1,600.00	8.00	\$1,600.00	8.00	\$1,600.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
1215	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	82	LF	20.00	\$1,640.00	18.00	\$1,476.00	25.00	\$2,050.00	35.00	\$2,870.00	20.00	\$1,640.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	3	EA	140.00	\$420.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	425.00	\$1,275.00	300.00	\$900.00	275.00	\$825.00
1225	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	2	EA	140.00	\$280.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	425.00	\$850.00	300.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$600.00
1235	Adjust Existing Meter Box to Finished Grade	2	EA	100.00	\$200.00	450.00	\$900.00	250.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$700.00
1285	Install Fixed or Removable Bollard	2	EA	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	300.00	\$600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1290	Vehicle Access Control Gate	1	EA	1,650.00	\$1,650.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00
1291	Remove Existing Bollard	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	75.00	\$300.00	200.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$400.00	50.00	\$200.00
1303	Remove Existing Beam Guardrail	90	LF	16.00	\$1,440.00	33.00	\$2,970.00	25.00	\$2,250.00	20.00	\$1,800.00	5.50	\$495.00
1304	Remove Existing Guardrail Anchor	2	EA	210.00	\$420.00	250.00	\$500.00	222.00	\$444.00	300.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$200.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type I	164	LF	65.00	\$10,660.00	40.00	\$6,560.00	38.00	\$6,232.00	50.00	\$8,200.00	25.00	\$4,100.00
1308	Beam Guardrail End Terminal, Design C	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	200.00	\$400.00	175.00	\$350.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type I	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	6	EA	300.00	\$1,800.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	275.00	\$1,650.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	1	EA	850.00	\$850.00	500.00	\$500.00	750.00	\$750.00	400.00	\$400.00	575.00	\$575.00
1345	Trail Detour Signage	72	SF	24.00	\$1,728.00	16.00	\$1,152.00	20.00	\$1,440.00	30.00	\$2,160.00	9.50	\$684.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1360	Inspection Trench	835	LF	6.00	\$5,010.00	10.00	\$8,350.00	14.00	\$11,690.00	20.00	\$16,700.00	14.00	\$11,690.00

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.	BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	11 Stan Palmer Construction, Inc. 5108 SW Nixon Loop Bremerton, WA 98312	12 DPK, Inc. 7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032	13 Titan Earthwork, LLC 13806 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390	14 Westwater Construction Co. 31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>
TOTALS		\$748,035.02	\$763,201.86	\$768,204.92	\$825,585.11	\$716,932.64

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$432,053.00		\$493,162.00		\$426,920.00		\$506,765.00		\$438,703.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$41,045.04		\$46,850.39		\$40,557.40		\$48,142.68		\$41,676.79
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-I</b>					\$473,098.04		\$540,012.39		\$467,477.40		\$554,907.68		\$480,379.79
<b>SCHEDULE A-IV - STORM SEWER</b>													
4010	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	48	LF	78.00	\$3,744.00	95.00	\$4,560.00	78.00	\$3,744.00	90.00	\$4,320.00	60.00	\$2,880.00
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter Cl. 50 Ductile Iron Pipe (Epoxy Lined)	230	LF	107.00	\$24,610.00	100.00	\$23,000.00	94.00	\$21,620.00	110.00	\$25,300.00	70.00	\$16,100.00
4020	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18 Inch Diameter Concrete	60	LF	72.00	\$4,320.00	110.00	\$6,600.00	65.00	\$3,900.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
4025	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL with Post Indicator	1	EA	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
4030	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter HDPE Flex Pipe (N-12 or Equal)	265	LF	29.00	\$7,685.00	75.00	\$19,875.00	25.00	\$6,625.00	50.00	\$13,250.00	50.00	\$13,250.00
4060	Valve Box Top Section and Lid	1	EA	75.00	\$75.00	75.00	\$75.00	200.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$100.00	325.00	\$325.00
4065	Valve Box Base Section	1	EA	60.00	\$60.00	80.00	\$80.00	200.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$100.00	325.00	\$325.00
4070	Valve Operating Nut Extender	1	EA	100.00	\$100.00	75.00	\$75.00	200.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$400.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	3	EA	950.00	\$2,850.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	\$2,700.00
4090	Catch Basin, Type 2 - 60 Inch Diameter Saddle Manhole with Flat Top Section	1	EA	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4110	Locking Diamond Plate Frame and Cover Cast in Flat Top	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$600.00	900.00	\$900.00	250.00	\$250.00	650.00	\$650.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame and Grate	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00	400.00	\$1,200.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	250.00	\$750.00	300.00	\$900.00
4130	24 Inch Diameter Aluminum Flap Gate Assembly	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4135	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$3,750.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	\$500.00	450.00	\$2,250.00
4145	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	620	EA	5.00	\$3,100.00	12.00	\$7,440.00	5.00	\$3,100.00	30.00	\$18,600.00	13.00	\$8,060.00
4160	Fine Aggregate Gradation for Portland Cement Concrete	5	TON	60.00	\$300.00	100.00	\$500.00	30.00	\$150.00	100.00	\$500.00	22.00	\$110.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	162	TON	15.00	\$2,430.00	13.00	\$2,106.00	20.00	\$3,240.00	12.00	\$1,944.00	20.00	\$3,240.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	560	TON	18.00	\$10,080.00	9.00	\$5,040.00	18.00	\$10,080.00	12.00	\$6,720.00	15.00	\$8,400.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$72,204.00		\$107,901.00		\$83,259.00		\$97,134.00		\$68,540.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$6,859.38		\$10,250.60		\$7,909.61		\$9,227.73		\$6,511.30
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-IV</b>					\$79,063.38		\$118,151.60		\$91,168.61		\$106,361.73		\$75,051.30
<b>SCHEDULE A-V - TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>													
5005	Traffic Control Labor	1,040	HR	50.00	\$52,000.00	1.00	\$1,040.00	48.00	\$49,920.00	50.00	\$52,000.00	45.00	\$46,800.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	40	SF	24.00	\$960.00	9.00	\$360.00	20.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$200.00	15.00	\$600.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	285	HR	60.00	\$17,100.00	43.00	\$12,255.00	58.00	\$16,530.00	60.00	\$17,100.00	48.00	\$13,680.00
5020	Other Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	800	LF	0.80	\$640.00	0.75	\$600.00	0.80	\$640.00	1.00	\$800.00	0.50	\$400.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	650	LF	2.00	\$1,300.00	2.00	\$1,300.00	2.00	\$1,300.00	3.00	\$1,950.00	2.00	\$1,300.00
5105	Painted Curbing	60	LF	6.00	\$360.00	5.00	\$300.00	5.50	\$330.00	5.00	\$300.00	2.00	\$120.00
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$79,360.00		\$17,855.00		\$79,520.00		\$73,850.00		\$65,900.00
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>					\$7,539.20		\$1,696.23		\$7,554.40		\$7,015.75		\$6,260.50
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-V</b>					\$86,899.20		\$19,551.23		\$87,074.40		\$80,865.75		\$72,160.50



CITY OF KENT		BIDDER'S		11		12		13		14		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
PROJECT NAME: Hawley Road Levee Improvements		NAME AND		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc.		DPK, Inc.		Titan Earthwork, LLC		Westwater Construction Co.		Nick Horn	
BID OPENING: January 29, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.		ADDRESS		5108 SW Nixon Loop Bremerton, WA 98312		7829 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032		13806 16th Street East Sumner, WA 98390		31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. Auburn, WA 98092			
TOTALS				\$748,035.02		\$763,201.86		\$768,204.92		\$825,585.11		\$716,932.64	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE A-VI - ELECTRICAL</b>													
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	14,580.00	\$14,580.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>				\$25,000.00		\$14,580.00		\$35,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$21,000.00	
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>				\$2,375.00		\$1,385.10		\$3,325.00		\$1,425.00		\$1,995.00	
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VI</b>				\$27,375.00		\$15,965.10		\$38,325.00		\$16,425.00		\$22,995.00	
<b>SCHEDULE A-VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>													
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1.5	AC	2,200.00	\$3,300.00	3,500.00	\$5,250.00	2,500.00	\$3,750.00	3,500.00	\$5,250.00	1,600.00	\$2,400.00
7004	High Visibility Filter Fabric Fence	740	LF	5.00	\$3,700.00	6.00	\$4,440.00	4.00	\$2,960.00	5.00	\$3,700.00	5.00	\$3,700.00
7006	Wattle	50	LF	5.00	\$250.00	9.00	\$450.00	13.50	\$675.00	5.00	\$250.00	6.50	\$325.00
7015	Inlet Protection	7	EA	100.00	\$700.00	65.00	\$455.00	84.00	\$588.00	80.00	\$560.00	70.00	\$490.00
7020	Erosion Control Blanket	580	SY	3.00	\$1,740.00	1.00	\$580.00	4.75	\$2,755.00	10.00	\$5,800.00	3.00	\$1,740.00
7030	ESC Lead	45	DAY	90.00	\$4,050.00	75.00	\$3,375.00	73.00	\$3,285.00	60.00	\$2,700.00	80.00	\$3,600.00
7040	Street Cleaning Sweeper	180	HOURLY	145.00	\$26,100.00	109.00	\$19,620.00	155.00	\$27,900.00	50.00	\$9,000.00	105.00	\$18,900.00
7050	Plastic Covering	1,000	SY	3.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	4.25	\$4,250.00	2.50	\$2,500.00	2.40	\$2,400.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>				\$47,840.00		\$40,170.00		\$51,163.00		\$34,760.00		\$38,555.00	
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>				\$4,544.80		\$3,816.15		\$4,860.49		\$3,302.20		\$3,662.73	
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VII</b>				\$52,384.80		\$43,986.15		\$56,023.49		\$38,062.20		\$42,217.73	
<b>SCHEDULE A-VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>													
8000	Tree Planting and Staking	4	EA	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	320.00	\$1,280.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	200	CY	43.00	\$8,600.00	42.00	\$8,400.00	45.00	\$9,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00	30.00	\$6,000.00
8010	Sod Installation	220	SY	9.00	\$1,980.00	7.00	\$1,540.00	11.00	\$2,420.00	10.00	\$2,200.00	8.00	\$1,760.00
8015	Bark Mulch	25	CY	28.00	\$700.00	44.00	\$1,100.00	35.00	\$875.00	50.00	\$1,250.00	35.00	\$875.00
8030	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8045	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair and/or Modifications	1	FA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>				\$26,680.00		\$23,320.00		\$25,695.00		\$26,450.00		\$22,035.00	
<b>Sales Tax 9.5%</b>				\$2,534.60		\$2,215.40		\$2,441.03		\$2,512.75		\$2,093.33	
<b>TOTAL SCHEDULE A-VIII</b>				\$29,214.60		\$25,535.40		\$28,136.03		\$28,962.75		\$24,128.33	
<b>SUMMARY</b>													
Total Schedule A-I (Levee)				\$473,098.04		\$540,012.39		\$467,477.40		\$554,907.68		\$480,379.79	
Total Schedule A-IV (Storm Sewer)				\$79,063.38		\$118,151.60		\$91,168.61		\$106,361.73		\$75,051.30	
Total Schedule A-V (Traffic Control)				\$86,899.20		\$19,551.23		\$87,074.40		\$80,865.75		\$72,160.50	
Total Schedule A-VI (Electrical)				\$27,375.00		\$15,965.10		\$38,325.00		\$16,425.00		\$22,995.00	
Total Schedule A-VII (Temporary Erosion & Sedimentation Control)				\$52,384.80		\$43,986.15		\$56,023.49		\$38,062.20		\$42,217.73	
Total Schedule A-VIII (Roadside Restoration)				\$29,214.60		\$25,535.40		\$28,136.03		\$28,962.75		\$24,128.33	
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				\$748,035.02		\$763,201.86		\$768,204.92		\$825,585.11		\$716,932.64	